STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $5,602,328.05 $1,262,782.03 $6,789,132.80 $144,962.31 $0.00 $272,601.71
Investments
Receivables $3,510.33 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables
Inventories $0.00 $37,818.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $5,605,838.38 $1,300,675.55 $6,789,132.80 $144,962.31 $0.00 $272,601.71
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable ($16,161.57) $8,231.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($9,018.40)
Interfund Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Liabilities ($816.15) $41,794.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $438.35
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Liabilities: ($16,977.72) $50,026.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($8,580.05)
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $831,450.85 $456,760.28 $0.00 $18,965.00 $0.00 $25,176.46
Unreserved Fund balance $4,791,365.25 $793,888.88 $6,789,132.80 $125,997.31 $0.00 $256,005.30
Total Fund Equity: $5,622,816.10 $1,250,649.16 $6,789,132.80 $144,962.31 $0.00 $281,181.76
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $5,605,838.38 $1,300,675.55 $6,789,132.80 $144,962.31 $0.00 $272,601.71

4/28/2022 10:09:26 AM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$34,368,805.35
$5,294,552.39
$23,081,655.99

$62,745,013.73

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$23,081,655.99
$23,081,655.99

$39,663,357.74

$0.00
$0.00
$39,663,357.74
$62,745,013.73
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

4/28/2022 10:09:41 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

General

$4,294,646.74
$0.00
$8,921,633.04
$74,811.24
$13,291,091.02

$6,249,316.04
$1,690,716.44
$962,609.54
$392,526.05
$915,336.50
$56,315.74
$104,849.54
$242,895.39
$10,614,565.24

$20,329.06
$438,095.00
($417,765.94)

$2,258,759.84
$3,364,056.26
$5,622,816.10

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$2,292,828.67
$619,725.16
$11,868.78
$2,924,422.61

$1,005,001.74
$220,877.52
$28,957.45
$616,943.80
$64,341.57
$1,000,000.00
$0.00
$195,359.46
$3,131,481.54

$427,437.31
$39,371.09
$388,066.22

$181,007.29
$1,069,641.87
$1,250,649.16

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$175.05
$0.00
$175.05

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,612,491.65
$0.00
$0.00
$1,612,491.65

$5,900,000.00
$0.00
$5,900,000.00

$4,287,683.40
$2,501,449.40
$6,789,132.80

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

$41,694.00
$0.00
$12.28
$0.00
$41,706.28

$0.00

$0.00
$180,440.60
$285,045.00
$0.00
$13,980.00
$134,047.06
$0.00
$613,512.66

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($571,806.38)
$716,768.69
$144,962.31

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$217,422.39
$0.00
$217,422.39

$60,266.20
$82,709.76
$100.00
$2,820.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$20,885.69
$166,781.65

$47,300.39
$10,676.88
$36,623.51

$87,264.25
$193,917.51
$281,181.76

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$4,336,340.74
$2,292,828.67
$9,758,967.92

$86,680.02

$16,474,817.35

$7,314,583.98
$1,994,303.72
$1,172,107.59
$1,297,334.85
$979,678.07
$2,682,787.39
$238,896.60
$459,140.54
$16,138,832.74

$6,395,066.76
$488,142.97
$5,906,923.79

$6,242,908.40
$7,845,833.73
$14,088,742.13
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/28/2022 10:09:53 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$8,032,884.00
$0.00
$14,703,209.00
$91,000.00
$22,827,093.00

$12,438,998.75
$3,476,733.42
$1,979,101.00
$785,616.40
$1,774,829.67
$100,000.00
$124,850.00
$504,979.50
$21,185,108.74

$316,111.33
$1,599,469.85
($1,283,358.52)

$358,625.74
$3,120,000.00
$3,478,625.74

GENERAL

Actual

$4,294,646.74
$0.00
$8,921,633.04
$74,811.24
$13,291,091.02

$6,249,316.04
$1,690,716.44
$962,609.54
$392,526.05
$915,336.50
$56,315.74
$104,849.54
$242,895.39
$10,614,565.24

$20,329.06
$438,095.00
($417,765.94)

$2,258,759.84
$3,364,056.26
$5,622,816.10

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,738,237.26)
$0.00
($5,781,575.96)
($16,188.76)
($9,536,001.98)

$6,189,682.71
$1,786,016.98
$1,016,491.46
$393,090.35
$859,493.17
$43,684.26
$20,000.46
$262,084.11
$10,570,543.50

($295,782.27)
$1,161,374.85
$865,592.58

$1,900,134.10
$244,056.26
$2,144,190.36

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,715,671.12
$678,872.00
$6,500.00
$6,401,043.12

$2,506,256.73
$768,410.54
$27,641.00
$1,057,229.73
$358,074.18
$1,000,000.00
$1,043.00
$1,013,524.17
$6,732,179.35

$538,621.85
$0.00
$538,621.85

$207,485.62
$980,000.00
$1,187,485.62

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$2,292,828.67
$619,725.16
$11,868.78
$2,924,422.61

$1,005,001.74
$220,877.52
$28,957.45
$616,943.80
$64,341.57
$1,000,000.00
$0.00
$195,359.46
$3,131,481.54

$427,437.31
$39,371.09
$388,066.22

$181,007.29
$1,069,641.87
$1,250,649.16

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($3,422,842.45)
($59,146.84)
$5,368.78
($3,476,620.51)

$1,501,254.99
$547,533.02
($1,316.45)
$440,285.93
$293,732.61
$0.00
$1,043.00
$818,164.71
$3,600,697.81

($111,184.54)
($39,371.09)
($150,555.63)

($26,478.33)
$89,641.87
$63,163.54
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/28/2022 10:10:05 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $175.05
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $175.05
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $1,612,491.65
$1,630,237.27 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$1,630,237.27

$1,630,237.27
$0.00
$1,630,237.27

$0.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,500,000.00

$1,612,491.65

$5,900,000.00
$0.00
$5,900,000.00

$4,287,683.40
$2,501,449.40
$6,789,132.80

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$175.05
$0.00
$175.05

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($1,612,491.65)
$1,630,237.27
$0.00
$17,745.62

$4,269,762.73
$0.00
$4,269,762.73

$4,287,683.40
$1,001,449.40
$5,289,132.80

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$442,181.00
$0.00
$358,790.00
$0.00
$800,971.00

$0.00

$0.00
$450,000.00
$99,391.00
$0.00

$0.00
$145,350.00
$0.00
$694,741.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$106,230.00
$442,000.00
$548,230.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$41,694.00
$0.00
$12.28
$0.00
$41,706.28

$0.00

$0.00
$180,440.60
$285,045.00
$0.00
$13,980.00
$134,047.06
$0.00
$613,512.66

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($571,806.38)
$716,768.69
$144,962.31

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($400,487.00)
$0.00
($358,777.72)
$0.00
($759,264.72)

$0.00

$0.00
$269,559.40
($185,654.00)
$0.00
($13,980.00)
$11,302.94
$0.00
$81,228.34

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($678,036.38)
$274,768.69
($403,267.69)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/28/2022 10:10:19 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$181,767.00 $217,422.39
$0.00 $0.00
$181,767.00 $217,422.39
$31,230.00 $60,266.20
$78,674.00 $82,709.76
$89.00 $100.00
$1,057.00 $2,820.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$29,605.00 $20,885.69
$140,655.00 $166,781.65
$0.00 $47,300.39
$0.00 $10,676.88
$0.00 $36,623.51
$41,112.00 $87,264.25
$250,000.00 $193,917.51
$291,112.00 $281,181.76

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$35,655.39
$0.00
$35,655.39

($29,036.20)
($4,035.76)
($11.00)
($1,763.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$8,719.31
($26,126.65)

$47,300.39
($10,676.88)
$36,623.51

$46,152.25
($56,082.49)
($9,930.24)

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$8,475,065.00
$5,715,671.12
$15,922,638.00
$97,500.00
$30,210,874.12

$14,976,485.48
$4,323,817.96
$2,456,831.00
$1,943,294.13
$2,132,903.85
$1,100,000.00
$1,901,480.27
$1,548,108.67
$30,382,921.36

$2,484,970.45
$1,599,469.85
$885,500.60

$713,453.36
$6,292,000.00
$7,005,453.36

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$4,336,340.74
$2,292,828.67
$9,758,967.92

$86,680.02

$16,474,817.35

$7,314,583.98
$1,994,303.72
$1,172,107.59
$1,297,334.85
$979,678.07
$2,682,787.39
$238,896.60
$459,140.54

$16,138,832.74

$6,395,066.76
$488,142.97
$5,906,923.79

$6,242,908.40
$7,845,833.73

$14,088,742.13

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($4,138,724.26)
($3,422,842.45)
($6,163,670.08)
($10,819.98)
($13,736,056.77)

$7,661,901.50
$2,329,514.24
$1,284,723.41
$645,959.28
$1,153,225.78
($1,582,787.39)
$1,662,583.67
$1,088,968.13
$14,244,088.62

$3,910,096.31
$1,111,326.88
$5,021,423.19

$5,529,455.04
$1,553,833.73
$7,083,288.77
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