STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools	GOVERNMENTA Special D		ENTAL Debt			FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:	Contortal	Rovondo	0011100	110,0010	internal	inder Ageney	ПЛЕНВОРС
Assets:							
Cash	\$5,602,328.05	\$1,262,782.03	\$6,789,132.80	\$144,962.31	\$0.00	\$272,601.71	\$0.00
Investments	¥-, ,	+ , - ,	<i>•</i> - <i>,,</i>	· /····	•	÷)	•
Receivables	\$3,510.33	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$37,818.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,368,805.35
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,294,552.39
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,081,655.99
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$5,605,838.38	\$1,300,675.55	\$6,789,132.80	\$144,962.31	\$0.00	\$272,601.71	\$62,745,013.73
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	(\$16,161.57)	\$8,231.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$9,018.40)	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	(\$816.15)	\$41,794.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$438.35	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,081,655.99
Total Liabilities:	(\$16,977.72)	\$50,026.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$8,580.05)	\$23,081,655.99
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39,663,357.74
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$831,450.85	\$456,760.28	\$0.00	\$18,965.00	\$0.00	\$25,176.46	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$4,791,365.25	\$793,888.88	\$6,789,132.80	\$125,997.31	\$0.00	\$256,005.30	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$5,622,816.10	\$1,250,649.16	\$6,789,132.80	\$144,962.31	\$0.00	\$281,181.76	\$39,663,357.74
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$5,605,838.38	\$1,300,675.55	\$6,789,132.80	\$144,962.31	\$0.00	\$272,601.71	\$62,745,013.73

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		FIDUC	IARY	
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$4,294,646.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$41,694.00	\$0.00	\$4,336,340.74
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$2,292,828.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,292,828.67
Local Sources	\$8,921,633.04	\$619,725.16	\$175.05	\$12.28	\$217,422.39	\$9,758,967.92
Other Sources	\$74,811.24	\$11,868.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$86,680.02
Total Revenues:	\$13,291,091.02	\$2,924,422.61	\$175 .0 5	\$41,706.28	\$217,422.39	\$16,474,817.35
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$6,249,316.04	\$1,005,001.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60,266.20	\$7,314,583.98
Instructional Support Services	\$1,690,716.44	\$220,877.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$82,709.76	\$1,994,303.72
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$962,609.54	\$28,957.45	\$0.00	\$180,440.60	\$100.00	\$1,172,107.59
Auxiliary Services	\$392,526.05	\$616,943.80	\$0.00	\$285,045.00	\$2,820.00	\$1,297,334.85
General Administrative Services	\$915,336.50	\$64,341.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$979,678.07
Capital Outlay	\$56,315.74	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,612,491.65	\$13,980.00	\$0.00	\$2,682,787.39
Debt Service	\$104,849.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$134,047.06	\$0.00	\$238,896.60
Other Expenditures	\$242,895.39	\$195,359.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,885.69	\$459,140.54
Total Expenditures:	\$10,614,565.24	\$3,131,481.54	\$1,612,491.65	\$613,512.66	\$166,781.65	\$16,138,832.74
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$20,329.06	\$427,437.31	\$5,900,000.00	\$0.00	\$47,300.39	\$6,395,066.76
Other Fund Uses:	\$438,095.00	\$39,371.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,676.88	\$488,142.97
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$417,765.94)	\$388,066.22	\$5,900,000.00	\$0.00	\$36,623.51	\$5,906,923.79
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$2,258,759.84	\$181,007.29	\$4,287,683.40	(\$571,806.38)	\$87,264.25	\$6,242,908.40
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,364,056.26	\$1,069,641.87	\$2,501,449.40	\$716,768.69	\$193,917.51	\$7,845,833.73
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,622,816.10	\$1,250,649.16	\$6,789,132.80	\$144,962.31	\$281,181.76	\$14,088,742.13

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$8,032,884.00	\$4,294,646.74	(\$3,738,237.26)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,715,671.12	\$2,292,828.67	(\$3,422,842.45)
Local Sources	\$14,703,209.00	\$8,921,633.04	(\$5,781,575.96)	\$678,872.00	\$619,725.16	(\$59,146.84)
Other Sources	\$91,000.00	\$74,811.24	(\$16,188.76)	\$6,500.00	\$11,868.78	\$5,368.78
Total Revenues:	\$22,827,093.00	\$13,291,091.02	(\$9,536,001.98)	\$6,401,043.12	\$2,924,422.61	(\$3,476,620.51)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$12,438,998.75	\$6,249,316.04	\$6,189,682.71	\$2,506,256.73	\$1,005,001.74	\$1,501,254.99
Instructional Support Services	\$3,476,733.42	\$1,690,716.44	\$1,786,016.98	\$768,410.54	\$220,877.52	\$547,533.02
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,979,101.00	\$962,609.54	\$1,016,491.46	\$27,641.00	\$28,957.45	(\$1,316.45)
Auxiliary Services	\$785,616.40	\$392,526.05	\$393,090.35	\$1,057,229.73	\$616,943.80	\$440,285.93
General Administrative Services	\$1,774,829.67	\$915,336.50	\$859,493.17	\$358,074.18	\$64,341.57	\$293,732.61
Special Revenue Outlay	\$100,000.00	\$56,315.74	\$43,684.26	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$124,850.00	\$104,849.54	\$20,000.46	\$1,043.00	\$0.00	\$1,043.00
Other Expenditures	\$504,979.50	\$242,895.39	\$262,084.11	\$1,013,524.17	\$195,359.46	\$818,164.71
Total Expenditures:	\$21,185,108.74	\$10,614,565.24	\$10,570,543.50	\$6,732,179.35	\$3,131,481.54	\$3,600,697.81
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$316,111.33	\$20,329.06	(\$295,782.27)	\$538,621.85	\$427,437.31	(\$111,184.54)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,599,469.85	\$438,095.00	\$1,161,374.85	\$0.00	\$39,371.09	(\$39,371.09)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,283,358.52)	(\$417,765.94)	\$865,592.58	\$538,621.85	\$388,066.22	(\$150,555.63)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$358,625.74	\$2,258,759.84	\$1,900,134.10	\$207,485.62	\$181,007.29	(\$26,478.33)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,120,000.00	\$3,364,056.26	\$244,056.26	\$980,000.00	\$1,069,641.87	\$89,641.87
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,478,625.74	\$5,622,816.10	\$2,144,190.36	\$1,187,485.62	\$1,250,649.16	\$63,163.54

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$442,181.00	\$41,694.00	(\$400,487.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$175.05	\$175.05	\$358,790.00	\$12.28	(\$358,777.72)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$175.05	\$175.05	\$800,971.00	\$41,706.28	(\$759,264.72)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$450,000.00	\$180,440.60	\$269,559.40
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,391.00	\$285,045.00	(\$185,654.00)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$1,612,491.65	(\$1,612,491.65)	\$0.00	\$13,980.00	(\$13,980.00)
Debt Service	\$1,630,237.27	\$0.00	\$1,630,237.27	\$145,350.00	\$134,047.06	\$11,302.94
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,630,237.27	\$1,612,491.65	\$17,745.62	\$694,741.00	\$613,512.66	\$81,228.34
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,630,237.27	\$5,900,000.00	\$4,269,762.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$1,630,237.27	\$5,900,000.00	\$4,269,762.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	¢0.00	¢4 007 000 40	¢4 007 000 40	¢406 020 00	(¢E74 006 20)	(\$679,026,20)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$4,287,683.40	\$4,287,683.40	\$106,230.00	(\$571,806.38)	(\$678,036.38)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,500,000.00	\$2,501,449.40	\$1,001,449.40	\$442,000.00	\$716,768.69	\$274,768.69
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,500,000.00	\$6,789,132.80	\$5,289,132.80	\$548,230.00	\$144,962.31	(\$403,267.69)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

152 - Gulf Shores City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		- VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,475,065.00	\$4,336,340.74	(\$4,138,724.26)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,715,671.12	\$2,292,828.67	(\$3,422,842.45)
Local Sources	\$181,767.00	\$217,422.39	\$35,655.39	\$15,922,638.00	\$9,758,967.92	(\$6,163,670.08)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$97,500.00	\$86,680.02	(\$10,819.98)
Total Revenues:	\$181,767.00	\$217,422.39	\$35,655.39	\$30,210,874.12	\$16,474,817.35	(\$13,736,056.77)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$31,230.00	\$60,266.20	(\$29,036.20)	\$14,976,485.48	\$7,314,583.98	\$7,661,901.50
Instructional Support Services	\$78,674.00	\$82,709.76	(\$4,035.76)	\$4,323,817.96	\$1,994,303.72	\$2,329,514.24
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$89.00	\$100.00	(\$11.00)	\$2,456,831.00	\$1,172,107.59	\$1,284,723.41
Auxiliary Services	\$1,057.00	\$2,820.00	(\$1,763.00)	\$1,943,294.13	\$1,297,334.85	\$645,959.28
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,132,903.85	\$979,678.07	\$1,153,225.78
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$2,682,787.39	(\$1,582,787.39)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,901,480.27	\$238,896.60	\$1,662,583.67
Other Expenditures	\$29,605.00	\$20,885.69	\$8,719.31	\$1,548,108.67	\$459,140.54	\$1,088,968.13
Total Expenditures:	\$140,655.00	\$166,781.65	(\$26,126.65)	\$30,382,921.36	\$16,138,832.74	\$14,244,088.62
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$47,300.39	\$47,300.39	\$2,484,970.45	\$6,395,066.76	\$3,910,096.31
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$10,676.88	(\$10,676.88)	\$1,599,469.85	\$488,142.97	\$1,111,326.88
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$36,623.51	\$36,623.51	\$885,500.60	\$5,906,923.79	\$5,021,423.19
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$41,112.00	\$87,264.25	\$46,152.25	\$713,453.36	\$6,242,908.40	\$5,529,455.04
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$250,000.00	\$193,917.51	(\$56,082.49)	\$6,292,000.00	\$7,845,833.73	\$1,553,833.73
Ending Fund Balance:	\$291,112.00	\$281,181.76	(\$9,930.24)	\$7,005,453.36	\$14,088,742.13	\$7,083,288.77

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.